



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000248502/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Aug 29, 2023

Basic Data

General Information

Valid From	Aug 29, 2023
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Jul 11, 2023
Created By	JETTEUR_C
Changed On	Aug 28, 2023
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	BASICLINE
HOS	710069673827
Change Number	300006309470

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Basic Line Bouillon met Vleessmaak poeder 10kg UFS
Dutch_BE	Basic Line Bouillon met Vleessmaak poeder 10kg UFS
English	CU BL BEEF BOUILL GF 10KG BUC
French_BE	Basic Line Bouillon goût de bœuf déshydraté 10kg UFS
German	Basic Line Bouillonpulver mit Fleischgeschmack 10kg UFS

Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	Dutch



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000248502/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Aug 29, 2023

CUC Product Information Record Data

CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000119643/000/001

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Jul 11, 2023

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Base for Meat Bouill GF MSG FS
English_EU	CoM:RO

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/Dutch

Legal Denominator : Bouillon met vleessmaak poeder

Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: Zout, smaakversterkers (E621, E631, E627), maltodextrine, aardappelzetmeel, palmvet, aroma's (bevat **SELDERIJ**), gegrilde ui¹, karamelsiroop, specerijen (kurkuma, nootmuskaat), laurier¹, voedingszuur (E330).

¹Duurzaam geteelde ingrediënten.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/Dutch

Statements:

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Meng in kokend water en al roerend 1 min laten doorkoken.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	666 L
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	bain-marie stabiel
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Glutenvrij
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
SHELF LIFE	Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:
STORAGE	Droog en bij kamertemperatuur bewaren.
NUTRITION	Voedingswaarden Per 100 g droog product Per 100 ml* *Per 100 ml bouillon.



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000248502/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Aug 29, 2023

Purpose	Description
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Vrij van kunstmatige kleurstoffen
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	DOSERING: Poeder: 15 g 5 kg 10 kg Water: 1 L 333 L 666 L

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/Dutch

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Voedingsstoffen	Per 100 g
Energie	809 kJ
Energie Kcal	193 kcal
Vetten	4,9 g
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	3,0 g
Koolhydraten	24 g
waarvan suikers	1,5 g
Vezels	< 0,5 g
Eiwitten	14 g
Zout	55,7 g

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Voedingsstoffen	Per 100 g	Per 101,5 g [100 ml]	Per 253,7 g [250 ml]	Referentie-inname 253,7 g [250 ml]
Energie	< 17 kJ	< 17 kJ	30 kJ	< 1 %
Energie Kcal	< 4 kcal	< 4 kcal	7 kcal	< 1 %
Vetten	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 1 %
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	< 0,1 g	< 0,1 g	0,1 g	< 1 %
Koolhydraten	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	0,9 g	< 1 %
waarvan suikers	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 1 %
Vezels	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	
Eiwitten	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	0,5 g	1 %
Zout	0,83 g	0,84 g	2,1 g	35 %

Per - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :

Product zoals verkocht

Per - 100 g (As Prepared)



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000248502/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Aug 29, 2023

Statements :

Bereid product zoals in de bereidingsinstructie

Per - 101,5 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

Bereid product zoals in de bereidingsinstructie

Per - 253,7 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

Portie

Referentie-inname - 253,7 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

% van de referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400kJ/2000kcal)

End of CUC Product Information Record 200000119643/000/001



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000248502/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Aug 29, 2023

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Base for Meat Bouill GF MSG FS



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000248502/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Aug 29, 2023

Basic Data

General Information

Valid From	Aug 29, 2023
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Jul 11, 2023
Created By	JETTEUR_C
Changed On	Aug 28, 2023
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	BASICLINE
HOS	710069673827
Change Number	300006309470

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Basic Line Bouillon met Vleessmaak poeder 10kg UFS
Dutch_BE	Basic Line Bouillon met Vleessmaak poeder 10kg UFS
English	CU BL BEEF BOUILL GF 10KG BUC
French_BE	Basic Line Bouillon goût de bœuf déshydraté 10kg UFS
German	Basic Line Bouillonpulver mit Fleischgeschmack 10kg UFS

Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	French



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000248502/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Aug 29, 2023

CUC Product Information Record Data

CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000119643/000/001

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Jul 11, 2023

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Base for Meat Bouill GF MSG FS
English_EU	CoM:RO

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/French

Legal Denominator : Bouillon goût bœuf déshydraté

Ingredient List:

Ingrédients: Sel, exhausteurs de goût (E621, E631, E627), maltodextrine, amidon de pomme de terre, graisse de palme, arômes (dont **CÉLERI**), oignon grillé¹, sirop de caramel, épices (curcuma, noix de muscade), laurier¹, acidifiant (E330).

¹Ingrédients issus de l'agriculture durable.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/French

Statements:

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Verser dans l'eau bouillante et laisser mijoter 1 min en continuant à remuer.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	666 L
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Stable au bain-marie
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Sans gluten
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
SHELF LIFE	À consommer de préférence avant fin :
STORAGE	À conserver au sec et à température ambiante.
NUTRITION	Valeurs nutritionnelles Pour 100 g de produit déshydraté Pour 100 ml* *Pour 100 ml de bouillon.



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000248502/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Aug 29, 2023

Purpose	Description
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Sans colorant artificiel
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	DOSAGE: Produit déshydraté: 15 g 5 kg 10 kg Eau: 1 L 333 L 666 L

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/French

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes	Pour 100 g
Énergie	809 kJ
Énergie	193 kcal
Matières grasses	4,9 g
- dont acides gras saturés	3,0 g
Glucides	24 g
- dont sucres	1,5 g
Fibres	< 0,5 g
Protéines	14 g
Sel	55,7 g

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes	Pour 100 g	Pour 101,5 g [100 ml]	Pour 253,7 g [250 ml]	Apports de référence (AR) 253,7 g [250 ml]
Énergie	< 17 kJ	< 17 kJ	30 kJ	< 1 %
Énergie	< 4 kcal	< 4 kcal	7 kcal	< 1 %
Matières grasses	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 1 %
- dont acides gras saturés	< 0,1 g	< 0,1 g	0,1 g	< 1 %
Glucides	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	0,9 g	< 1 %
- dont sucres	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 1 %
Fibres	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	
Protéines	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	0,5 g	1 %
Sel	0,83 g	0,84 g	2,1 g	35 %

Pour - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :

Produit tel que vendu

Pour - 100 g (As Prepared)



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000248502/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Aug 29, 2023

Statements :

Produit préparé selon les instructions de préparation

Pour - 101,5 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

Produit préparé selon les instructions de préparation

Pour - 253,7 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

Portion

Apports de référence (AR) - 253,7 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

% d'Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

End of CUC Product Information Record

200000119643/000/001



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000248502/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Aug 29, 2023

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Base for Meat Bouill GF MSG FS



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000248502/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Aug 29, 2023

Basic Data

General Information

Valid From	Aug 29, 2023
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Jul 11, 2023
Created By	JETTEUR_C
Changed On	Aug 28, 2023
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	BASICLINE
HOS	710069673827
Change Number	300006309470

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Basic Line Bouillon met Vleessmaak poeder 10kg UFS
Dutch_BE	Basic Line Bouillon met Vleessmaak poeder 10kg UFS
English	CU BL BEEF BOUILL GF 10KG BUC
French_BE	Basic Line Bouillon goût de bœuf déshydraté 10kg UFS
German	Basic Line Bouillonpulver mit Fleischgeschmack 10kg UFS

Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	German_DACH



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000248502/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Aug 29, 2023

CUC Product Information Record Data

CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000119643/000/001

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Jul 11, 2023

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Base for Meat Bouill GF MSG FS
English_EU	CoM:RO

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/German_DACH

Legal Denominator : Bouillonpulver mit Fleischgeschmack

Ingredient List:

Zutaten: Salz, Geschmacksverstärker (E621, E631, E627), Maltodextrin, Kartoffelstärke, Palmfett, Aromen (enthält **SELLERIE**), gegrillte Zwiebel¹, Karamellsirup, Gewürze (Kurkuma, Muskatnuss), Lorbeerblatt¹, Säuerungsmittel (E330). ¹Nachhaltig angebaute Zutaten.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/German_DACH

Statements:

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	In kochendes Wasser einrühren und unter Rühren 1 Min lang kochen lassen.
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	666 L
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Bain-Marie stabil
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Glutenfrei
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle
SHELF LIFE	Mindestens haltbar bis Ende:
STORAGE	Trocken und bei Zimmertemperatur aufbewahren.
NUTRITION	Nährwerte Pro 100 g Trockenprodukt Pro 100 ml* *Pro 100 ml Bouillon.
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne künstliche Farbstoffe



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000248502/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Aug 29, 2023

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	DOSIERUNG: Pulver : 15 g 5 kg 10 kg Wasser: 1 L 333 L 666 L

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/German_DACH

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 100 g
Energie	809 kJ
Energie	193 kcal
Fett	4,9 g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	3,0 g
Kohlenhydrate	24 g
davon Zucker	1,5 g
Ballaststoffe	< 0,5 g
Eiweiß	14 g
Salz	55,7 g

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Prepared]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 100 g	Pro 101,5 g [100 ml]	Pro 253,7 g [250 ml]	Referenzmenge (RI) 253,7 g [250 ml]
Energie	< 17 kJ	< 17 kJ	30 kJ	< 1 %
Energie	< 4 kcal	< 4 kcal	7 kcal	< 1 %
Fett	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 1 %
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	< 0,1 g	< 0,1 g	0,1 g	< 1 %
Kohlenhydrate	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	0,9 g	< 1 %
davon Zucker	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 1 %
Ballaststoffe	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	
Eiweiß	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	0,5 g	1 %
Salz	0,83 g	0,84 g	2,1 g	35 %

Pro - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :

Produkt wie verkauft

Pro - 100 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

zubereitetes Produkt gemäß Zubereitungsanleitung



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000248502/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Aug 29, 2023

Pro - 101,5 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

zubereitetes Produkt gemäß Zubereitungsanleitung

Pro - 253,7 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

Portion

Referenzmenge (RI) - 253,7 g (As Prepared)

Statements :

% der Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

End of CUC Product Information Record

200000119643/000/001



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000248502/001

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Aug 29, 2023

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	BPw Base for Meat Bouill GF MSG FS